Regarding replying to the applications within the prescribed time limit.

Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar Department Resolution No. EST / 102017/670 /KH Secretariat, Gandhinagar. Date: 24/07/2017

Preface:-

Applications for obtaining water connections are made by various industries and investors in Gujarat State for development of their commercial units. Such applications are made before Department of Water Resources, Sardar Sarovar Narmada Corporation, Gujarat Water Infrastructure Limited, Gujarat Water Supply and Sewage Board. The matter of timely disposal of applications by industrial / commercial units in accordance to investments made in the State for speedy connections is done, was under consideration as per the Chapter – 3(4) of the Right of Citizen to Public Service Act, 2013 (RCPS ACT, 2013). The following resolution is made by the Government for replying to the said organizations within the prescribed time limit from receipt of application for water connection.

Resolution:-

When an application is made to the Department of Water Resources, Sardar Sarovar Narmada Corporation, Gujarat Water Infrastructure Limited, Gujarat Water Supply and Sewage Board for water connection, then those agencies shall have to complete the necessary assessment for such application and reply to the applicant regarding the application within the time limit of 60 days.

This resolutions has been issued by obtaining consent of the Additional Chief Secretary (Narmada), Secretary (Water Resources) dated 21/07/2017 on the file bearing the same number.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat State,

-/Sd (Smt. H. G. Raj) Deputy Secretary (Planning) Department of Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar

Copy to,

- Personal Secretary, Office of the Honourable Minister (Water Supply), Swarnim Sankul -1, Secretariat, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Secretary, Office of the Honourable Minister of State (Water Supply), Swarnim Sankul -2, Secretariat, Gandhinagar.
- Confidential Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary (Narmada), Department of Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar, Secretariat, Gandhinagar.
- Personal Assistant to the Secretary (Water Resources) Department of Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar, Secretariat, Gandhinagar.
- Member Secretary, GWSSB, Gandhinagar.
- Managing Director, Gujarat Water Infrastructure Ltd., Gandhinagar.
- Chief Executive Officer, Water and Sanitation Management Organization, Gandhinagar.
- System Manager, Computer Cell, GWSSB, Gandhinagar.
- Government Central Printing Press, Sector 30, Gandhinagar with a request to publish the above notification in the Official Gazette and send 10 copies of it to this department.
- Deputy Section Officer Select File
- Branch Select File